

Requested by Senator STEINER HAYWARD

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1559**

1 On page 4 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 22, after “Preemption.”  
2 insert “(1)”.

3 In line 23, delete “(1)” and insert “(a)”.

4 In line 26, delete “(2)” and insert “(b)”.

5 In line 29, delete “(3)” and insert “(c)”.

6 In line 30, after “systems” insert “, and that occupies 5,000 or more square  
7 feet,”.

8 After line 31, insert:

9 “(2) An ordinance adopted by a city or county that prohibits a premises  
10 that makes retail sales of tobacco products or inhalant delivery systems from  
11 being located within a certain distance of a school or any real property  
12 owned by the city or county may not apply to any premises that makes retail  
13 sales of tobacco products or inhalant delivery systems that is located within  
14 the prohibited distance on or before the date on which the city or county  
15 adopts the ordinance.”.

16

---